	
	
	



Summer 2025 Exams Series Timetable

Each examination must be taken on the day and at the time shown on the timetable. Students are expected to remain available until Wednesday 25th June 2025 should examinations need to be rescheduled due to a significant local or national disruption (contingency day). 
Week 1

	Date
	9.00am
	
	1:00pm
	

	Mon 5th May
	BANK HOLIDAY
	
	BANK HOLIDAY
	

	Tues 6th May
	
	
	
	

	Wed 7th May
	
	
	


	

	Thu 8th May
	Pearson Edexcel 1TUO Turkish Paper 1 (Listening) both tiers (35/45m) & Paper 3 (Reading) both tiers (50/1h05)
	
	EDUQAS C820U20/B0-1 German Component 2 (Listening) both tiers (35/45) & C820U30/C0-1 Component 3 (Reading) both tiers (1h/1h15)
	

	Fri 9th May
	
	
	
	



Week 2

	Date
	9.00am
	
	1:00pm
	

	Mon 12th May
	EDUQAS C720U10-1 English Literature Component 1 (2h)
	
	OCR J277/01 Computer Science (non-calculator) (1h30

	

	Tues 13th May
	EDUQAS C120U80-1 Religious Studies Route B Component 1 (1h30)
	
	AQA 8461/1 Biology Paper 1 both tiers (1h45)
AQA 8464/B/1 Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 both tiers (1h15)

	

	Wed 14th May
	AQA 8035/1 Geography Paper 1 (1h30)
	
	0CR R184 Sport Studies (CAMNAT) (1h15)

	

	Thu 15th May
	OCR J560/01/04 Mathematics Paper 1&4 (calculator) both tiers (1h30)
	
	EDUQAS C820U40/d0-1 German Component 4 (Writing) both tiers (1h15/1h30)
	

	Fri 16th May
	AQA 8145QC 1AD/1BA History Paper 1 (2h
	
	
	




Week 3
	Date
	9.00am
	
	1.00pm
	

	Mon 19th May
	AQA 8462/1 Chemistry Paper 1 both tiers (1h45)

AQA 8464/C/1 Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 1 both tiers (1h15)
	
	Pearson Edexcel 1PEO/01 Physical Education Component 1 
(1h30)

	

	Tue 20th May
	EDUQAS C720U20-1 English Literature Component 2 (2h30)

	
	OCR RO57 Child Development
(CAMNAT) (1h15)

OCR J277/02 Computer Science (non-calculator) (1h30)
	

	Wed 21st May
	EDUQAS C800U20/B0-1 French Component 2 (Listening) both tiers (35/45) & C800U30/C0-1 Component 3 (Reading) both tiers (1h/1h15)

	
	OCR R067/01 Enterprise & Marketing (CAMNAT) (1h15)

EDUQAS C120U90-1 Religious Studies Route B Component 2 (1h30)
	

	Thu 22nd May
	AQA 8463/1 Physics Paper 1 both tiers (1h45)

AQA 8464/1 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 1 both tiers (1h15)
	
	Pearson Edexcel Pearson Edexcel 1TU0H Turkish Paper 4 (Writing)
	

	Fri 23rd May
	EDUQAS C700U10-1 English Language Component 1 (1h45)

	
	Pearson Edexcel 1PGO Portuguese Paper 1  (Listening) both tiers (35/45m) & Paper 3 (Reading) both tiers (1h/1h15)
	



Half-term - Week Commencing 29th May
Week 4
	Date
	9.00am
	
	1:00pm
	

	Mon 2nd  June
	
	
	
	

	Tues 3rd   June
	
	
	AQA 8688 Polish Paper 1 (Listening) both tiers (35/45) & Paper 3 (Reading) both tiers (45/1h)

	

	Wed 4th 
June
	OCR J560/02/05 Mathematics Paper 2&5 (non-calculator) 
both tiers (1h30)

	
	EDUQAS C120U60-1 Religious Studies Route B 
Component 3 (1h)
	

	Thu 5th
June 
	AQA 8145QC 2AA/2BC
History Paper 2 (2h)
	
	EDUQAS C800U40/D0-1 French Component 4 (Writing) both tiers (1h15/1h30)

	

	Fri 6th June
	EDUQAS C700U20-1 E
English Language Component 2
 (2h)
	
	AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2
 (1h30)

	




Week 5
	Date
	9.00am
	
	1:00pm
	

	Mon 9th June
	AQA 8461/2 Biology Paper 2 both tiers (1h45)

AQA 8464/2 Combined Science: Trilogy - Biology Paper 1 both tiers (1h15)

	
	Pearson Edexcel 1PE0/02 Physical Education Component 2 
(1h15)

	

	Tue 10th June
	EDUQAS C810 Spanish Component 2 (Listening) both tiers (35/45m) & Spanish Component 3 (Reading) (1h/1h15)
	
	
	

	Wed 11th June
	OCR J560/03/06 Mathematics 
(calculator)
both tiers(1h30)
	
	CONTINGENCY SESSION

	

	Thu 12th June
	AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3
 (1h30)

	
	AQA 8365/1 Further Mathematics Paper 1 (1h45)

	

	Fri 13th  June
	AQA 8462/2 Chemistry Paper 2 both tiers (1h45) 

AQA 8464/2  Combined Science: Trilogy - Chemistry Paper 2 both tiers (1h15)
	
	AQA 8688 Polish Paper 4 (Writing) (1h/1h15)

Pearson Edexcel 1PGO Portuguese Paper 4 (Writing) both tiers (1h15/1h20)

	



Week 6
	Date
	9.00am
	
	1:00pm
	

	Mon 16th June
	AQA 8464/2 Physics Paper 2 both tiers (1h45) 
AQA 8464/2 Combined Science: Trilogy - Physics Paper 2 both tiers (1h15)

	
	OCR J536/05 Music Listening (1h30)
	

	Tues 17th June
	EDUQAS C810 Spanish Component 4 (Writing) both tiers (1h15/1h30)

	
	EDUQAS C560UAO-1 Food Preparation & Nutrition Component 1 (1h45)

 
	

	Wed 18th June
	EDUQAS C600U10-1 Design & Technology Component 1 (2h)
	
	AQA 8365/2 Further Mathematics Paper 2 (1h45)
	

	Thu 19th
June 
	
	
	
	

	Fri 20th  June
	
	
	
	



Week 7
	Date
	9.00am
	
	1.00pm
	

	Mon 23rd  June
	
	
	
	

	Tue 24th June
	
	
	
	

	Wed 25th June
	CONTINGENCY DAY 


	
	CONTINGENCY DAY 


	





	
	
	



